Incident #

25-011237

25-011240

25-011241

25-011246

25-011252

25-011263

25-011269

25-011271

25-011274

25-011276

25-011279

Date
04/21/2025

04/21/2025

04/21/2025

04/21/2025

04/21/2025

04/21/2025

04/21/2025

04/21/2025

04/21/2025

04/21/2025

04/21/2025

Time

00:02:

00:38:

00:44:

00:55:

05:58:

08:46:

09:39:

09:48:

10:08:

10:11:

10:38:

WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report
4/21/2025 thru 4/21/2025

Selected Agency Type: Police  Selected Agency ID: All

Reported/Actual Type

REMOVE SUBJECT
REMOVE SUBJECT

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

HEALTH/WELFARE CHECK
DUI

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

DRUNK IN PUBLIC
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

ACCIDENT/WITH PI
ACCIDENT/WITH PI

TRESPASSING
POLICE INFORMATION

ASSAULT IN PROGRESS
ASSAULT IN PROGRESS

Location/Business/Reporting Party
00 BLOCK PARKVIEW AVE

VALLEY AVE/ W WHITLOCK AVE

S CAMERON ST/ E LEICESTER ST

700 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

E CORK ST/ OPEQUON AVE

100 BLOCK LAMBDEN AVE

100 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST

S PLEASANT VALLEY RD/ SPRING ST

W JUBAL EARLY DR/ VALLEY AVE

100 BLOCK FEATHERBED LN

ADAMS DR/ S PLEASANT VALLEY RD



25-011280

25-011282

25-011284

25-011287

25-011291

25-011293

25-011294

25-011307

25-011308

25-011313

25-011314

25-011317

25-011318

25-011319

04/21/2025

04/21/2025

04/21/2025

04/21/2025

04/21/2025

04/21/2025

04/21/2025

04/21/2025

04/21/2025

04/21/2025

04/21/2025

04/21/2025

04/21/2025

04/21/2025

10:47:

11:01:

11:44:

12:14:

13:06:

13:37:

13:47:

15:21:

15:22:

17:04:

17:13:

18:11:

18:16:

18:39:

VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG
VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG

ASSIST CITIZEN
ASSIST CITIZEN

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

HARASSMENT
HARASSMENT

FRAUD
FRAUD

DOMESTIC

DOMESTIC

ALL ANIMAL CALLS

ALL ANIMAL CALLS

DISABLED VEHICLE
DISABLED VEHICLE

SHOPLIFTING
SHOPLIFTING

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

SHOPLIFTING
SHOPLIFTING

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

2600 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

100 BLOCK LINDEN DR

BARR AVE/ REAVES ST

2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

E FAIRFAX LN/ WEST LN

2500 BLOCK WILSON BLVD

400 BLOCK N PLEASANT VALLEY RD

100 BLOCK E PALL MALL ST

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

ADAMS DR/ S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

1300 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

E CORK ST/ N PLEASANT VALLEY RD

1300 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

PATTERSON AVE/ N PLEASANT VALLEN



25-011325

25-011327

25-011331

25-011332

25-011333

25-011337

25-011339

04/21/2025

04/21/2025

04/21/2025

04/21/2025

04/21/2025

04/21/2025

04/21/2025

Total Number of Calls:

19:32:

19:39:

21:20:

21:36:

22:09:

23:00:

23:29:

HIT AND RUN
HIT AND RUN

POLICE INFORMATION
POLICE INFORMATION

ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE
ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

ASSAULT IN PROGRESS
ASSAULT IN PROGRESS

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

DRUNK IN PUBLIC
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

32

800 BLOCK FAIRMONT AVE

500 BLOCK VIRGINIA AVE

300 BLOCK STONEHENGE RD

2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

NATIONAL AVE/ SMITHFIELD AVE

2800 BLOCK MIDDLE RD

300 BLOCK W CORK ST
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