WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report

4/21/2025 thru 4/21/2025

Selected Agency Type: Police Selected Agency ID: All

Incident #	Date Time	Reported/Actual Type	Location/Business/Reporting Party
25-011237	04/21/2025 00:02:	REMOVE SUBJECT REMOVE SUBJECT	00 BLOCK PARKVIEW AVE
25-011240	04/21/2025 00:38:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	VALLEY AVE/ W WHITLOCK AVE
25-011241	04/21/2025 00:44:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	S CAMERON ST/ E LEICESTER ST
25-011246	04/21/2025 00:55:	HEALTH/WELFARE CHECK DUI	700 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
25-011252	04/21/2025 05:58:	ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY	E CORK ST/ OPEQUON AVE
25-011263	04/21/2025 08:46:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	100 BLOCK LAMBDEN AVE
25-011269	04/21/2025 09:39:	DRUNK IN PUBLIC DRUNK IN PUBLIC	100 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST
25-011271	04/21/2025 09:48:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	S PLEASANT VALLEY RD/ SPRING ST
25-011274	04/21/2025 10:08:	ACCIDENT/WITH PI ACCIDENT/WITH PI	W JUBAL EARLY DR/ VALLEY AVE
25-011276	04/21/2025 10:11:	TRESPASSING POLICE INFORMATION	100 BLOCK FEATHERBED LN
25-011279	04/21/2025 10:38:	ASSAULT IN PROGRESS ASSAULT IN PROGRESS	ADAMS DR/ S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

25-011280	04/21/2025 10:47:	VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG	2600 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
25-011282	04/21/2025 11:01:	ASSIST CITIZEN ASSIST CITIZEN	100 BLOCK LINDEN DR
25-011284	04/21/2025 11:44:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	BARR AVE/ REAVES ST
25-011287	04/21/2025 12:14:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
25-011291	04/21/2025 13:06:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	E FAIRFAX LN/ WEST LN
25-011293	04/21/2025 13:37:	HARASSMENT HARASSMENT	2500 BLOCK WILSON BLVD
25-011294	04/21/2025 13:47:	FRAUD FRAUD	400 BLOCK N PLEASANT VALLEY RD
25-011307	04/21/2025 15:21:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	100 BLOCK E PALL MALL ST
25 011200	04/04/0005 15 00	ALL ANIMAL CALLS	200 DLOCK E DICCADILLY ST
25-011308	04/21/2025 15:22:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
25-011313	04/21/2025 17:04:	DISABLED VEHICLE DISABLED VEHICLE	ADAMS DR/S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
25-011314	04/21/2025 17:13:	SHOPLIFTING SHOPLIFTING	1300 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
25-011317	04/21/2025 18:11:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	E CORK ST/ N PLEASANT VALLEY RD
25-011318	04/21/2025 18:16:	SHOPLIFTING SHOPLIFTING	1300 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
25-011319	04/21/2025 18:39:	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	PATTERSON AVE/ N PLEASANT VALLEY

25-011325	04/21/2025 19:32:	HIT AND RUN HIT AND RUN	800 BLOCK FAIRMONT AVE
25-011327	04/21/2025 19:39:	POLICE INFORMATION POLICE INFORMATION	500 BLOCK VIRGINIA AVE
25-011331	04/21/2025 21:20:	ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE	300 BLOCK STONEHENGE RD
25-011332	04/21/2025 21:36:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
25-011333	04/21/2025 22:09:	ASSAULT IN PROGRESS ASSAULT IN PROGRESS	NATIONAL AVE/ SMITHFIELD AVE
25-011337	04/21/2025 23:00:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	2800 BLOCK MIDDLE RD
25-011339	04/21/2025 23:29:	DRUNK IN PUBLIC DRUNK IN PUBLIC	300 BLOCK W CORK ST

32

Total Number of Calls:

Printed: 4/28/2025

Page 3 of 3

Version 10.1 - Call Agency